
Board of Health: Protect Public Health!

How can you help?

Fifty public health nurses who provide care to 200,000 residents in Hastings and  
Prince Edward Counties are on strike fighting for a fair contract that recognizes their  
value, including better wages to keep up with the cost of living. These nurses have been  
without a contract since the end of last year, and the Board of Health has refused to  
end the strike by negotiating a fair offer or agreeing to binding arbitration. 

The employer left nurses with no choice but to take job action, resulting in the  
disruption of vital public health services for the community. 

Residents should be very concerned that Hastings & Prince Edward Public Health is  
refusing to value front-line care by paying nurses fairly. Public health nurses need  
better wages so they can continue providing high-quality care for their community  
now and into the future. 

Tell the Hastings & Prince Edward Board of Health and elected officials that you call on 
them to reach a fair agreement with better wages for public health nurses today.

Why are public health 
nurses on strike?

www.ona.org/HPE 
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www.ona.org/HPE 

Call the Board of Health and tell them to end 

the strike by giving nurses better wages!

County of Hastings

County of Prince Edward

City of Quinte West

City of Belleville

Provincial Appointees

Jan O’Neill (Chair) 
Mayor, Municipality of Marmora and Lake – County of Hastings  

613-472-2629 ext. 2226 
joneill@marmoraandlake.ca

Kimberly Carson  
Mayor, Limerick Township – County of Hastings 

416-816-1553 
k.carson@township.limerick.on.ca

John Hirsch 
Councillor – County of Prince Edward

613.846.0046 
jhirsch@pecounty.on.ca

Kate MacNaughton 
Councillor – County of Prince Edward 

613.921.1200 
kmacnaughton@pecounty.on.ca 

Michael Kotsovos (Vice Chair) 
Councillor – City of Quinte West

613-848-3203 
michael.kotsovos@quintewest.ca

David McCue 
Councillor – City of Quinte West

613-848-0112 
david.mccue@quintewest.ca

Sean Kelly 
Councillor – City of Belleville

343-645-4630 
councillor.kelly@belleville.ca

Garnet Thompson 
Councillor – City of Belleville

613-920-3642 
councillor.thompson@belleville.ca

Dr. Jeffrey Allin 
Provincial Appointee

613-966-4045 

Dr. Craig Ervine 
Provincial Appointee

613-961-1313
cervine@loyalistcollege.com

Contact Information: Hastings & Prince Edward Board of Health


